17
ISO
6 8 10 12 16 20 25
- 300 HB 80 - 180
0.03 -
0.07
0.05 -
0.09

40 - 50 HRC 15 - 25 0.04 - 0.07
50 - 60 HRC 10 - 20 0.03 - 0.06
D
C
h6
CRKS
D
C
S
FM
S
LF
APMXRE
3°
AH725 NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX RE CRKS LF
VGC078L08.0R02-02S05 • 2 10° 7.8 7.6 8 0.2 S05 10 KEYV-S05 7
VGC080L08.0R04-02S05 • 2 10° 8 7.6 8 0.4 S05 10 KEYV-S05 7
VGC080L08.0R10-02S05 • 2 10° 8 7.6 8 1 S05 10 KEYV-S05 7
VGC080L08.0R20-02S05 • 2 10° 8 7.6 8 2 S05 10 KEYV-S05 7
VGC098L09.0R03-02S06 • 2 10° 9.8 9.5 9.5 0.3 S06 12.4 KEYV-S06 10
VGC100L09.0R04-02S06 • 2 10° 10 9.5 9.5 0.4 S06 12.4 KEYV-S06 10
VGC100L09.0R10-02S06 • 2 10° 10 9.5 9.5 1 S06 12.4 KEYV-S06 10
VGC100L09.0R20-02S06 • 2 10° 10 9.5 9.5 2 S06 12.4 KEYV-S06 10
VGC117L10.0R03-02S08 • 2 10° 11.7 11.5 10 0.3 S08 14.2 KEYV-S08 15
VGC120L10.0R04-02S08 • 2 10° 12 11.5 10 0.4 S08 14.2 KEYV-S08 15
VGC120L10.0R10-02S08 • 2 10° 12 11.5 10 1 S08 14.2 KEYV-S08 15
VGC120L10.0R20-02S08 • 2 10° 12 11.5 10 2 S08 14.2 KEYV-S08 15
VGC157L15.0R03-02S10 • 2 10° 15.7 15.2 15 0.3 S10 19 KEYV-S10 28
VGC160L15.0R04-02S10 • 2 10° 16 15.2 15 0.4 S10 19 KEYV-S10 28
VGC160L15.0R08-02S10 • 2 10° 16 15.2 15 0.8 S10 19 KEYV-S10 28
VGC**-02...
Wrench Torque*
• Can drill with step feed
*Torque: Recommended torque (N∙m) for clamping.